Schottky Barrier Diode
FEATURES
 Small surface mounting type
 Low IR
 High reliability
MARKING: D
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics, Single Diode @TA=25℃
Parameter Symbol  Limit  Unit
DC reverse voltage VR 40 V
Mean rectifying current I0 0.2 A
Peak forward surge current IFSM 1 A
Power Dissipation PD 150 mW
Thermal resistance from junction to ambient  RθJA 667 ℃/W
Junction temperature TJ 125
Storage temperature TSTG -55~+150
℃
Electrical Ratings @TA=25℃
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions
Forward voltage VF  0.39
0.55 V IF=10mA
IF=100mA
Reverse current IR  1
10 μA VR=10V
VR=40V
SOD-523
2012-11 WILLAS ELECTRONIC CORP.
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
SCS520S-40
Administrator
willas
Administrator
環保
0 5 10 15 20
1
10
100
0 50 100 150
0
50
100
150
200
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0 10 20 30 40
0.1
1
10
100
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
 T
E
R
M
IN
A
LS
C
T
(p
F
)
Power Derating Curve
P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
 P
D
 (
m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    T
a
    ( )℃
Forward    Characteristics
Ta
=1
00
 o C
Ta
=2
5
o C
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 I F
(m
A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE    V
F
    (V)
Reverse    Characteristics
Typical Characteristics
Ta=100 oC
Ta=25 oC
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I R
 (
uA
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
2012-11 WILLAS ELECTRONIC CORP.
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
SCS520S-40
Administrator
willas
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
SOD-523
Rev.C
.043(1.10)
.051(1.30)
.0
3
5
(0
.9
0
)
.0
2
8
(0
.7
0
)
.067(1.70)
.059(1.50)
.006(0.15)MIN.
.028(0.70)
.020(0.50)
.0
1
4
(0
.3
5
)
.0
0
9
(0
.2
5
)
.0
0
8
(0
.2
0
)
.0
0
2
(0
.0
5
)
2012-11 WILLAS ELECTRONIC CORP.
SOD-523 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes
SCS520S-40
Administrator
willas